	Ref No.:   FOI-2425-SG15198

	Date FOI request received: 15th August 2024

	Date FOI response: 4th September 2024

	REQUEST: 
The number of staff employed by you working from outside of the UK. Please provide answers for full time, 6 months per year and other (if other please detail duration).
What NHS banding are they and what is their role? I do not wish to have any personal information just details of their job title and pay band.
What is your Policy or formal guidance on the subject? Please provide a copy.


	OUR RESPONSE:  
1. Unfortunately, we are withholding this information as we believe that providing the exact number of staff working overseas would be in breach of Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, as disclosure could potentially lead to the individual(s) involved being identified.  However, in an effort to be helpful, I have answered question 2 and added the policy.

2. No agenda for change banding as it’s a medical workforce member.

3. Unfortunately, we are withholding this information as we believe that providing their role would be in breach of Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, as disclosure could potentially lead to the individual (s) involved being identified.  However, in an effort to be helpful, I have answered question 2 and added the policy.

4. https://www.leicspart.nhs.uk/wp-content/uploads/2020/11/Information-Security-and-Risk-Policy-exp-Sept-26.pdf



